504870676 04/16/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4917416

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WILLIAM D. OLIVER	07/31/2015
RABINDRA N. DAS	07/31/2015
DAVID J. HOVER	07/24/2015
DANNA ROSENBERG	07/31/2015
XHOVALIN MILOSHI	07/24/2015
VLADIMIR BOLKHOVSKY	07/23/2015
JONILYN L. YODER	07/30/2015
COREY W. STULL	07/24/2015
MARK A. GOUKER	07/31/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MASSACHUSETTS INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY
Street Address:	77 MASSACHUSETTS AVENUE
City:	CAMBRIDGE
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02139

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15745914

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (781)401-9966

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7814019988 **Email:** jlm@dc-m.com

Correspondent Name: DALY, CROWLEY, MOFFORD & DURKEE, LLP

Address Line 1: 354A TURNPIKE STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 301A

Address Line 4: CANTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02021-2714

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: MIT-314AUS

NAME OF SUBMITTER: MARISA J. DUBUC

504870676 PATENT STANDARD REEL: 045951 FRAME: 0076

SIGNATURE:	/Marisa J. Dubuc/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/16/2018	
Total Attachments: 11		
source=TO_PTO_ASSIGNMENT#page	1.tif	
source=TO_PTO_ASSIGNMENT#page2	2.tif	
source=TO_PTO_ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif		
source=TO_PTO_ASSIGNMENT#page4.tif		
source=TO_PTO_ASSIGNMENT#page5.tif		
source=TO_PTO_ASSIGNMENT#page6.tif		
source=TO_PTO_ASSIGNMENT#page7.tif		
source=TO_PTO_ASSIGNMENT#page8.tif		
source=TO_PTO_ASSIGNMENT#page9.tif		
source=TO_PTO_ASSIGNMENT#page10.tif		

source=TO_PTO_ASSIGNMENT#page11.tif

PATENT REEL: 045951 FRAME: 0077

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned William D. Oliver of 14 Churchill Ave, Unit #1, Arlington, MA 02476, Rabindra N. Das of 4134 Lexington Ridge Dr, Lexington, MA 02421, David J. Hover of 47 Electric Ave #3, Somerville, MA 02144, Danna Rosenberg of 33 Shawnee Rd, Arlington, MA 02476, Xhovalin Miloshi of 155 Great Plain Ave, Needham, MA 02492, Vladimir Bolkhovsky of 45 Perry Henderson Dr, Framingham, MA 01701, Jonilyn L. Yoder of 4 Riverhurst Rd, Apt. 237, Billerica, MA 01821, Corey W. Stull of 67 Robin Rd, Leominster, MA 01453, and Mark A. Gouker of 54 Cary Ave., Lexington, MA 02421 hereby

Sells, assigns and transfers to Massachusetts Institute of Technology, having a place of business at 77 Massachusetts Avenue, Cambridge, Massachusetts, 02139, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, his/her entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries; in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent "Low Loss Superconducting Integrated Circuits (LLSICs)", filed 7/23/2015 and given serial number 62/195852 (Attorney Docket No.: 18087.119154) in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, reexamination or other application for Letters Patent which has been or shall be filed in the United States or any foreign country on any of said inventions, and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority.

Agrees that said ASSIGNEE may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said inventions in its own name and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, agrees to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment by executing all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, reexamination and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions; by executing all rightful declarations, oaths, assignments and other papers; by communicating to said ASSIGNEE all facts known to him/her relating to said inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything possible which said ASSIGNEE shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions, in said ASSIGNEE. Each of the undersigned also hereby appoints ASSIGNEE as its common agent for purposes of prosecuting international patent applications and any material patent applications for which such common agency is recognized.

Hereby requests the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and non-U.S. patent authorities to issue said Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE.

Covenants with said ASSIGNEE that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by him/her, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by him/her.

Page 1 of 11

This instrument is executed under seal and signed under the pains and penalties of perjury under the laws of the United States of America.

	18087-119154
July 3	1,2015 Vellan () en
Date	Inventor: William D. Oliver
	Address: 14 Churchill Ave Unit #1 Arlington, MA 02476 Citizenship: United States of America
Witness Name D	anna Rosenbeg
Date 7/31/2	O/ 5 Witness Signature
Witness Address:	33 Shannes Rd, Idington, MA
Witness Name R	bindra Das
Date 7/31/15	Witness Signature Ruh Man Au
Witness Address:	1134 Ceriston Ridge Dr. Cerington, MA 02421

7/31/201	5	K	18087.1191!
Date		Inventor:	Rabindra N. Das
		Address:	4134 Lexington Ridge Dr Lexington, MA 02421
		Citizenship:	United States of America
Witness Name Chns	itopher J. Fa	1 braith	
Date 7/31/2015	Witness Signate	ure S	
Witness Address: 3	Frederick S	t., Belwan	t. MA 02478
Witness Name Devel	Llever		

Page 4 of 11

Date 7/31/2015 Witness Signature The April

Witness Address: 47 Electric Aug, Somerville, MA 02144

7/24/19	5	_	1	18087.119154
Date		Inventor:	David J. Hover	
		Address:	47 Electric Ave # Somerville, MA (
			Somervine, MA	12144
		Citizenship:	United States of A	America
Witness Name W	layar Woods	Section 4 data and a contract of the section of the		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Date 07/24/20	Witness Signatur	m	ANNONENSE STATE OF THE STATE OF	
Witness Address:	5203 lexington	Kidge Dive	Lexington	MA 02421
Witness Name	Gregory Cal	<u>53:28</u>		
Date 7/24/	2915 Witness Signatur		12-	· ·
Witness Address:	888 MNT. C1	lusetts. Ave	#510 Can	Ledge, M 0134

7/31/2015

Date

Inventor:

Danna Rosenberg

Address:

33 Shawnee Rd

Arlington, MA 02476

Citizenship:

United States of America

Witness Name WILLAU OUVESC

Date 7/31/2015 Witness Signature Will Co. Ole

Witness Address:

ARLINETTIS WA OZYW

Witness Name Rabindra Das

Date 7/31/2015 Witness Signature Ruh with du

Witness Address: 4134 levingen Ridge Dr. Lexingen 1MA02421

18087.119154

Meri Wileshi 7-24-2015 Date Inventor: Xhovalin Miloshi Address: 155 Great Plain Ave. Needham, MA 02492 Citizenship: United States of America Witness Name David Hover Witness Signature 47 Electric Ave Somorville, MA 07144 Witness Name Rabindra Das Date 7/24/15 Witness Signature Ruch Nata Du. 4134 Lepington Ridse Dr. Lexington, MA02421

Page 7 of 11

07/23/201		with the form of the control of the	W. Bolf hers by	and the second s
Date		Inventor:	Vladimir Bolkhovsky	y .
		Address:	45 Perry Henderson I Framingham, MA 017	
		Citizenship:	United States of Amer	rica
Witness Name	scott Zarr	ground annual and annual and annual a		
Date 7/23/16	Witness Signate	are Scott	3en	•
Witness Address:	7 Graves Ln	Maril borough	n, MA 0175a	in contract of the contract of
Witness Name J	onilyn Yode			
Date 7/23/20	Witness Signatu	ire A	y	
Witness Address:	4 Riverhurst	KB - Apt. 2	37, Billerica MA	158101

7/30/2015		Jan J. Valler
Date	Inventor:	Jordyn L. Yoder
	Address:	4 Riverhurst Rd Apt 237 Billerica, MA 01821
		Differed, MA 01021
	Citizenship:	United States of America
Witness Name Serger K Date 07/30/2015 Witness Signa	To by	Thee for
Witness Address: 109 Bish. Waltham,		st Dr.
Waltham,	MA 02	452
Witness Name Robert Mc	Connell	
Date 7/30/2015 Witness Signat	ture Must	March
Witness Address: 400 Brooks	line Ave.	Apr 18A
Bost	in, MA	02215

7-24-2015	signament and the second	gutte
Date	Inventor:	Corey W. Stull
	Address:	67 Robin Rd Leominster, MA 01453
	Citizenship:	United States of America
Witness Name Craig M.		
Date 7/24/2015 Witness Sign	nature Cray	n 221
Witness Address: 6 Minutema	a Drivey	Chelmstard, MA
Witness Name Anne Marie	Cappuce	
Date 7/24/2015 Witness Sign	ature OM M	miloppuca
Witness Address: 7 York Ave		

18087.119154

7-31-15

Inventor:

Mark A. Gouker

Address:

54 Cary Ave.

Lexington, MA 02421

Citizenship:

United States of America

Witness Name Jo-Ann Ison

Date

Date 7/31/15 Witness Signature So Cun Osm

Witness Address: 1 Genetti ST, Beoforo, MA 0,130

Witness Name Rabindra Das

Date 7-31-15 Witness Signature Ruh Water of 2,

4134 Lexington Rialso Dri Lexington, MAOZYZI

Page 11 of 11

PATENT

REEL: 045951 FRAME: 0088